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SFS Tax Levy Report Module

Tax Levy Certification Report
FY 2024-2025

Per Wisconsin Statute 121.05, the district is required to maintain this signature
page on file at the district.
Do NOT send to DPI.

Lake Mills Area School District (2898)
120 E Lake Park PI, Lake Mills, Wl 53551
CESA #02
Jefferson County (28)

' Officially submitted by Tasha Naylor on 10/29/2024 12:01:08 PM

Certification Statement

| certify that the data submitted on this report is, to the best of my knowledge
and belief, accurate and complete.

LEA Officials in Office on Date Submitted

ADMINISTRATOR
Administrator's Name Administrator's Phone Administrator's Email
Tonya L Olson 920-648-2215 x363 tonya.olson@lakemills.k12.wi.us
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fmfﬁ{@%a Signature

Qet- 30 202y
Date Signed ’

CLERK
Clerk's Name Clerk's Phone Clerk's Email
Ken Eimers

W
pd \(f‘//”(,%z//fz’//% Signature

/0/30/308Y

Date Signed
PERSON COMPLETING THIS REPORT
Contact's Name Contact's Phone Contact's Email
Tasha Naylor ¢
y NO-GHEI2S ety vuglor @ Wabenils

KLz, wi-bo

A

Signature

L

Date Signed

[0[/29/2 ¢4
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Section 1: Certified Tax Levies by Purpose (PI-401)

Account

10 R 000000
211

38 R 000000
211

41 R 000000
211

10 R 000000
212

39 R 000000
211

80 R 000000
211

PI-401

Description Worlfsheet
Line

General Fund Operating Levy Line 14A:

Non-Referendum Debt Levy Line 14B:

Capital Expansion Fund Levy Line 14C:
Total Revenue Limit Levies:

Property Tax Chargebacks Line 15C:

Referendum Approved Debt Levy Line 15A:

Community Service Fund Operating
Levy

Line 15B:

Total Certified Tax Levies:

https://sfs.dpi.wi.gov/WiSFiP/TaxLevies/Completion/CertificationDetails

Amount

$7,876,496.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

$8,026,496.00

$0.00

$4,500,000.00

$350,000.00

$12,876,496.00

3/6



11/8/24, 2:55 PM WISFiP - SFS Tax Levy Report Module

Per Referendum Approved

Total
Referenda Brief Referendum Referendum  *Expiration
ID Vote Date  Description Approved Status Year Levy Amount

Current sum =

v ReferendumTypeCode: ID $51.824 579.00

Improvements
to existing
outdoor
athletic areas
and

RF-4754  11/06/2018 O"STUOM g5 40000000 Actve 2025 $168,636.00
and equipping
of a multi-
purpose
outdoor facility
at the High
School

Building
Classroom
Additions and .
RF-4753 11/06/2018 i $6,900,000.00 Active 2025 $455,943.00
Remodeling to
the Lake Mills

High School

Facility
Improvements;
safety and
RF-5939 11/05/2024  security, $36,900,000.00 Active 2025 $36,900,000.00
building and
site
improvements

Facility
improvements;
renovations
and
RF-5940 11/05/2024 construction of  $14,300,000.00 Active 2025 $14,300,000.00
lower
gymnasium at
the High
School
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Remaining Levy Amount $12.251.917.00

Total Levy Approved $12,876,496.00

Summary of Referendum Appropriation

Total
Referenda Ref.  Referendum Referendum *Expiration Yes No
ID Vote Date  Type Approved Status Year Levy Amount Votes Votes
Issue )
» RF-4754 11/06/2018 Debt $2,490,000.00 Active 2025 $168,636.00 2,510 2,396
Issue .
» RF-4753 11/06/2018 Debt $6,900,000.00 Active 2025 $455,943.00 3,152 1,777
Issue .
» RF-5939 11/05/2024 Debt $36,900,000.00 Active 2025 $36,900,000.00 3,569 2,952
Issue .
» RF-5940 11/05/2024 Debt $14,300,000.00 Active 2025 $14,300,000.00 3,366 3,144
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Summary of Total Tax Appropriation Certification (PI-401 Data)

The following information will be submitted to the Wisconsin Department of Revenue (DOR) by the Department

of Public Instruction (DPI) on your behalf.

Pl-401 Data
Summary of Total Tax Appropriation Certification

County

v County: Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

7

District
Totals =
7

County

- Muni
Code

28 246

28 002

28018

28 020

28 022

28 030

28 032

Taxation
District

C. Lake
Mills

T. Aztalan

T. Lake
Mills

T. Milford

T.
Oakland

T.
Waterloo

T.
Watertown

Tax Apportionment
Equalized Value

$1,788,698,165.00

$910,294,100.00

$81,463,255.00

$580,323,114.00

$143,740,982.00

$9,040,049.00

$59,472,367.00

$4,364,298.00

$1,788,698,165.00

$1,788,698,165.00
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Percent of
School District
in Taxation
District

100.000000 %

50.8914314200

4.5543321170

32.4438815500

8.0360669460

0.5053982370

3.3248967410

0.2439929820

100.000000 %

Total Certified
Tax Levies
From PI1-401

$12,876,496.00

$12,876,496.00

$12,876,496.00

$12,876,496.00

$12,876,496.00

$12,876,496.00

$12,876,496.00

Amount of Tax
Levy for
Taxation
District

$12,876,496.00

$6,553,033.14

$586,438.39

$4,177,635.11

$1,034,763.84

$65,077.58

$428,130.20

$31,417.74

$12,876,496.00
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