SFS Tax Levy Report Module

Tax Levy Certification Report FY 2024-2025

Per Wisconsin Statute 121.05, the district is required to maintain this signature page on file at the district.

Do NOT send to DPI.

Lake Mills Area School District (2898)
120 E Lake Park PI, Lake Mills, WI 53551
CESA #02
Jefferson County (28)

Officially submitted by Tasha Naylor on 10/29/2024 12:01:08 PM

5125849.699

Certification Statement

I certify that the data submitted on this report is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, accurate and complete.

LEA Officials in Office on Date Submitted

Administrator's Name

Tonya L Olson

ADMINISTRATOR **Administrator's Phone**920-648-2215 x363

Administrator's Email tonya.olson@lakemills.k12.wi.us

24, 12:02 PM	WiSFiP - SFS Tax Le	vy Report Module	
Jongo (Ugan	Si	gnature	
DC+ 30 202	4		(
Date Signed			
	CLERK		
Clerk's Name	Clerk's Phone	Claude's Francis	
	Cierk's Phone	Clerk's Email	
Ken Eimers			
	\supset		
-1/2 >			
- Flagge	<i>M</i> Si	gnature	
10/20/0	2011		
10/30/20	024		
Date Signed			
	PERSON COMPLETING THIS I	RED∩DT	
Contact's Name	Contact's Phone	Contact's Emai	1
Tasha Naylor	920.648.2215	tasha.naylor@la	akemills
		1000,000,000	(12 1111.4
		K	(1 Z, W1, 3
0 0			
\mathcal{M}			
	Si	gnature	
1-1			
10/29/24	1		
Date Signed			
-			

Section 1: Certified Tax Levies by Purpose (PI-401)

Account	Description	Worksheet Line	Amount
10 R 000000 211	General Fund Operating Levy Line 14A:		\$7,876,496.00
38 R 000000 211	Non-Referendum Debt Levy	Line 14B:	\$0.00
41 R 000000 211	Capital Expansion Fund Levy	Line 14C:	\$150,000.00
	Total Reve	nue Limit Levies:	\$8,026,496.00
10 R 000000 212	Property Tax Chargebacks Line 15C:		\$0.00
39 R 000000 211	Referendum Approved Debt Levy	Line 15A:	\$4,500,000.00
80 R 000000 211	Community Service Fund Operating Levy	Line 15B:	\$350,000.00
	Total Cer	tified Tax Levies:	\$12,876,496.00

PI-401

Per Referendum Approved

			p. 0 / 0 d.				
	Referenda ID	Vote Date	Brief Description	Total Referendum Approved	Referendum Status	*Expiration Year	Levy Amount
•	Referendu	mTypeCode:	ID				Current sum = \$51,824,579.00
	RF-4754	11/06/2018	Improvements to existing outdoor athletic areas and construction and equipping of a multi- purpose outdoor facility at the High School	\$2,490,000.00	Active	2025	\$168,636.00
	RF-4753	11/06/2018	Building Classroom Additions and Remodeling to the Lake Mills High School	\$6,900,000.00	Active	2025	\$455,943.00
	RF-5939	11/05/2024	Facility Improvements; safety and security, building and site improvements	\$36,900,000.00	Active	2025	\$36,900,000.00
	RF-5940	11/05/2024	Facility improvements; renovations and construction of lower gymnasium at the High School	\$14,300,000.00	Active	2025	\$14,300,000.00

Remaining Levy Amount	\$12,251,917.00
Total Levy Approved	\$12,876,496.00

Summary of Referendum Appropriation

	Referenda ID	Vote Date	Ref. Type	Total Referendum Approved	Referendum Status	*Expiration Year	Levy Amount	Yes Votes	No Votes
•	RF-4754	11/06/2018	Issue Debt	\$2,490,000.00	Active	2025	\$168,636.00	2,510	2,396
•	RF-4753	11/06/2018	Issue Debt	\$6,900,000.00	Active	2025	\$455,943.00	3,152	1,777
•	RF-5939	11/05/2024	Issue Debt	\$36,900,000.00	Active	2025	\$36,900,000.00	3,569	2,952
•	RF-5940	11/05/2024	Issue Debt	\$14,300,000.00	Active	2025	\$14,300,000.00	3,366	3,144

Summary of Total Tax Appropriation Certification (PI-401 Data)

The following information will be submitted to the Wisconsin Department of Revenue (DOR) by the Department of Public Instruction (DPI) on your behalf.

PI-401 Data	
Summary of Total Tax Appropriation Certification	ĺ

	County	County - Muni Code	Taxation District	Tax Apportionment Equalized Value	Percent of School District in Taxation District	Total Certified Tax Levies From PI-401	Amount of Tax Levy for Taxation District
•	County: Jefferson		\$1,788,698,165.00	100.000000 %		\$12,876,496.00	
	Jefferson	28 246	C. Lake Mills	\$910,294,100.00	50.8914314200	\$12,876,496.00	\$6,553,033.14
	Jefferson	28 002	T. Aztalan	\$81,463,255.00	4.5543321170	\$12,876,496.00	\$586,438.39
	Jefferson	28 018	T. Lake Mills	\$580,323,114.00	32.4438815500	\$12,876,496.00	\$4,177,635.11
	Jefferson	28 020	T. Milford	\$143,740,982.00	8.0360669460	\$12,876,496.00	\$1,034,763.84
	Jefferson	28 022	T. Oakland	\$9,040,049.00	0.5053982370	\$12,876,496.00	\$65,077.58
	Jefferson	28 030	T. Waterloo	\$59,472,367.00	3.3248967410	\$12,876,496.00	\$428,130.20
	Jefferson	28 032	T. Watertown	\$4,364,298.00	0.2439929820	\$12,876,496.00	\$31,417.74
	7		\$1,788,698,165.00				
	District Totals = 7			\$1,788,698,165.00	100.000000 %		\$12,876,496.00